

E14066- Hike & Bike Trail Development
Project: Schanen Hike and Bike Trail (Bonds 2008, 2012)

Date: 4/8/2015

Client: City of Corpus Christi

By: Ruben T. Perez, Jr., P.E.

**Hike & Bike Trail Development Schanen Hike and Bike Trail (Bonds 2008, 2012)
BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		LNV, Inc. 801 Navigation Blvd., Suite 300 Corpus Christi, Texas 78408		Safenet Services, LLC 1321 Glenoak Dr. Corpus Christi, Texas 78418		Jacob White Construction 2000 W. Parkwood Friendswood, Tx 77546		Barcom Construction 5826 Bear Lane Corpus Christi, Texas 78405	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
PART A IMPROVEMENTS- HIKE & BIKE TRAIL DEVELOPMENT SCHANEN HIKE AND BIKE TRAIL (BONDS 2008, 2012)													
A-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 45,060.00	\$ 45,060.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 62,017.50	\$ 62,017.50
A-2	Site Clearing and Stripping	Ac	2.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40,962.86	\$ 114,696.01	\$ 53,580.00	\$ 150,024.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 63,295.68	\$ 177,227.90
A-3	Site Grading and Fill	Ac	2.80	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 56,237.14	\$ 157,463.99	\$ 19,136.04	\$ 53,580.91	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 39,815.34	\$ 111,482.95
A-4	8" Lime Treated Subgrade (5%)	SY	12,011	\$ 6.00	\$ 72,070.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 110,260.98	\$ 11.40	\$ 136,925.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 300,275.00	\$ 12.48	\$ 149,897.28
A-5	3" Compacted Decomposed Granite Trail Surface w/Stabilizer	SF	50,429	\$ 2.00	\$ 100,860.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 63,540.54	\$ 3.90	\$ 196,673.10	\$ 3.25	\$ 163,894.25	\$ 1.97	\$ 99,345.13
A-6	8" Concrete Trail Pavement	SF	23,185	\$ 10.00	\$ 231,850.00	\$ 6.97	\$ 161,599.45	\$ 11.16	\$ 258,744.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 243,442.50	\$ 9.06	\$ 210,056.10
A-7	Concrete Pavement for ADA Parking Space	SF	234	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 27.18	\$ 6,360.12	\$ 11.16	\$ 2,611.44	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 16.31	\$ 3,816.54
A-8	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1,658	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 12,650.54	\$ 8.06	\$ 13,363.48	\$ 11.50	\$ 19,067.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 22,598.54
A-9	Concrete Curb	LF	9,683	\$ 16.00	\$ 154,930.00	\$ 18.84	\$ 182,427.72	\$ 17.36	\$ 168,096.88	\$ 9.00	\$ 87,147.00	\$ 7.36	\$ 71,266.88
A-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	292	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 4,114.28	\$ 22.32	\$ 6,517.44	\$ 16.15	\$ 4,715.80	\$ 40.14	\$ 11,720.88
A-11	Concrete Header Curb	LF	480	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 6,312.00	\$ 19.94	\$ 9,571.20	\$ 18.33	\$ 8,798.40	\$ 34.07	\$ 16,353.60
A-12	Concrete ADA Curb Ramps	SF	2,822	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,440.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 37,391.50	\$ 16.74	\$ 47,240.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 24,382.08
A-13	Timber Pedestrian Safety Rail	LF	870	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 16.84	\$ 14,650.80	\$ 90.52	\$ 78,752.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 67.99	\$ 59,151.30
A-14	Silt Fence or Erosion Control Log	LF	8,243	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,730.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 30,416.67	\$ 3.72	\$ 30,663.96	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,486.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 40,143.41
A-15	Topsoil and Seeding	SY	4,302	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 27,317.70	\$ 11.10	\$ 47,752.20	\$ 8.40	\$ 36,136.80	\$ 13.91	\$ 59,840.82
A-16	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 8,017.84	\$ 8,017.84	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,495.80	\$ 7,495.80
A-17	Sign Assemblies with Aluminum Signs	EA	18	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 296.67	\$ 5,340.06	\$ 483.60	\$ 8,704.80	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 531.52	\$ 9,567.36
A-18	1/4 Mile Trail Marker with Izone Signs	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 361.60	\$ 2,169.60	\$ 251.72	\$ 1,510.32	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 638.73	\$ 3,832.38
A-19	Signage Kiosk with Izone Signs	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,966.40	\$ 14,899.20	\$ 11,708.08	\$ 35,124.24	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 13,565.12	\$ 40,695.36
A-20	Directional Trail Signs (Izone)	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 324.96	\$ 3,249.60	\$ 726.64	\$ 7,266.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,030.33	\$ 10,303.30
A-21	Yorktown Trail Head with Landscaping/Amenities	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 22,995.80	\$ 22,995.80	\$ 9,256.50	\$ 9,256.50	\$ 14,173.87	\$ 14,173.87
A-22	Cedar Pass Trail Head with Landscaping/Amenities	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 24,359.80	\$ 24,359.80	\$ 9,369.00	\$ 9,369.00	\$ 14,173.87	\$ 14,173.87
A-23	Snead Park Trail Head with Landscaping/Amenities	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 24,359.80	\$ 24,359.80	\$ 10,456.00	\$ 10,456.00	\$ 14,173.87	\$ 14,173.87
A-24	Wapentate Drive Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 14,173.87	\$ 14,173.87
A-25	Stained/Stamped Concrete for Trail Heads	SF	4,602	\$ 25.00	\$ 115,050.00	\$ 17.64	\$ 81,179.28	\$ 13.02	\$ 59,918.04	\$ 19.00	\$ 87,438.00	\$ 64.79	\$ 298,163.58
A-26	Reflectorized Pavement Marking (4")(White)	LF	182	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 8.41	\$ 1,530.62	\$ 4.34	\$ 789.88	\$ 3.50	\$ 637.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 868.14
A-27	Reflectorized Pavement Marking (12")(White)	LF	274	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,150.80	\$ 11.16	\$ 3,057.84	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 12.27	\$ 3,361.98

A-28	Reflectorized Pavement Marking (24")(White)	LF	330	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.27	\$ 2,399.10	\$ 18.60	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 20.44	\$ 6,745.20
A-29	Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Symbol)(Wheelchair)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 340.72	\$ 340.72
A-30	Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Symbol)(Bike)(White)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 340.72	\$ 681.44
A-31	Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Word)(White)	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 340.72	\$ 2,044.32
A-32	Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Arrow)(White)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 204.43	\$ 408.86
A-33	Reflectorized Pavement Marking (18")(White)(Yield Triangle)	EA	36	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.84	\$ 714.24	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 21.81	\$ 785.16
A-34	Constuction Exits	EA	8	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,309.40	\$ 18,475.20	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,429.33	\$ 35,434.64
A-35	Existing Traffic Signs to be Removed and Relocated	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 484.40	\$ 2,906.40	\$ 204.60	\$ 1,227.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 954.00
A-36	Removable Steel Bollard	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,487.24	\$ 12,436.20
A-37	Reconstruct Existing Post Inlet Top with Grate Inlet Top	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 1,866.20	\$ 3,732.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,230.01	\$ 6,460.02
	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL PART A IMPROVEMENTS- HIKE & BIKE TRAIL DEVELOPMENT													
SCHANEN HIKE AND BIKE TRAIL (ITEMS A-1 THRU A-37)					\$ 1,176,910.00		\$ 1,194,858.16		\$ 1,464,596.29		\$ 1,277,128.25		\$ 1,616,574.86

Notes: Bold/Boxed/Shaded numbers do not reflect Contractor's submitted Bid Form Exhibit A. The numbers shown in this Bid Tabulation reflect quantities times unit prices.

Jacob White Construction added a line item to their proposal for "Fee/General Conditions" in the amount of \$215,733.81. This is not a pay item per Bid Form Exhibit A, and therefore it is omitted in this Bid Tabulation. This does not affect the low bidder.